
List of Port users 

 

Sl.
No 

Name of the Firm Name of the Person Mobile No. Email ID 

1 JSW, Coal 
Terminal  

Ramanathan 
Vice President 
Sathish Babu 
G M 

9940654803 
 
9841205000 

ramanathan.lr@jsw.in 
 
satheesh.babu1 @jsw.in 

2 JSW , Container 
Terminal 

Mahesh 
Ramachandran 
Terminal Head 

9552577535 
 

mahesh.ramachandrappa@jsw.in 

3 Aspinwall& Co Shekhara Pujari 9880541127 “shekhara.pujari”<shekhara.pujari@asp
inwall.in>, 

4 Aegis Logistics 
Ltd.,  

Kiran bedi 
Chief Manager – 
Projects 

9872550330 kiran.bedi@aegisindia.com 

5 Amogha Logistics Nithyananda Shetty 9845082089 “bnshetty”<bnshetty@amoghalogistics.
com>; 

6 Sri Ganesh 
Shipping Agency 

Nagaraj Shetty 9880232289 
8867212345 

"shettynagarajb"<shettynagarajb@gane
shshipping.com>; 

7 Delta 
Infralogistics 

Mohiuddin 9845474155 "mohiuddin" 
<mohiuddin@groupdelta.in>; 

8 HasanHajee & Co. Mohammed Ameen 9980141737 "ameen" <ameen@hasanhajee.com>; 

9 Cargolinks JeethanSequeira 9845084299 "jeethan" <jeethan@cargolinks.net>; 

10 Akash Shipping 
Agency 

Ganesh C 9916097721 "Ganesh Chakrapani" 
<akashshipping.mlr@gmail.com>; 

11 Suraj Agro Seetharam 9449288238 seethalic@gmail.co 

12 MK Agro Madhu 9611415454 madhu@masoom.in 

13 SK Transport George Monterio 9845381810 
9480979810 

"sktransportmangalore" 
<sktransport.mangalore@gmail.com>; 

14 OMPL PramodKunnathSr. 
Manager 

9480689121 "pramodk" 
<pramodk@omplindia.com>; 

15 SEZ - ETA Sreenivasulu 
Sr. GM 

9164550222 
0824-
2885507 

etasreenivasulu@sezl.com 

16 IMC Ramakrishna 9945246021 "ssr" <ssr@imc.net.in>; 

17 IPWC Udai Bhan 7045409877 Ipwcmlr@gmail.com 

18 Raftaar Manmohan 
Prabhu 
 Charles Stephen 

9449728460 
 
9343293476 

 
 
charles.stephens@raftaar.co 

19 BASF Shrinivas 
Pranesh 

9920292160 
0824-
2233700 

srinivas.pranesh@basf.com 

20 KIDB Sri B.S Ravi 
Executive Engineer 

9880183086 
0824-

domangaluru@kiadb.in 

mailto:seethalic@gmail.co


2408160 

21 KCCI Shashidar Pai, 
President 

0824-
2420128 

kanarachamber@gmail.com 

22 NHAI Shishumohan, 
Project  Director  

9661455552 
0824-
4254499 

nhaimang@gmail.com 

23 Dist. 
Commissioner - 
DK 

Dr.Rajendra KV 0824-
2220588 

"dc mnglr" <dc.mnglr@gmail.com>; 
dc-dkannada@karnataka.gov.in 

24 MRPL Venkatesh,  
MD  

9448495702 Venky.m@mrpl.co.in 

25 KIOCL Ltd.,  T .Saminathan, 
 CMD 

0824-
2407361 

cmd@kioclltd.in 

26 IOCL-LPG Mrs. Rajeshwari 
Pandit, DGM 
(Terminal) 
Ajay Singh 

9448286611 
 
 
9448286613 

rpandit@indianoil.in 
 
 
ajaysingh@indianoil.in 

27 HPCL-LPG Venumadhav, DGM 9441886323 rvmadhav@hpcl.in 

28 BPCL-LPG Krishna Kumar 
Terminal Manager 

8825452804 krishnakumar@bharatpetroleum.in 

29 Total Oil K. VenkataRatnam, 
AVP Terminal 
Operations 

8105586493 venkata-ratnam.karri@total.com 

30 Ambuja Cements 
Ltd.,  

Adhikari A.J, Site 
Head 

8007733115 "jayshwaradhikari" 
<jayshwar.adhikari@ambujacement.co
m>; 

31 Ultratech Cement 
Ltd.,  

Anil Mori 
Plant head 

9724328662 anil.mori@ambujacement.com 

32 MCF S.Girish , 
Chief Manufacturing 
Officer(CMO) 

9900104980 
0824-
2220602 

s.girish@adventz.com 

33 UPCL Ramesh Kumar  
(Unit Head) 
Abhinandan 

9513945101 
 
9513945206 

rameshkumar.y@adani.com 
 
abhinandana.s@adani.com 

34 Mangalore 
Steamer Agents 
Association 

Praveen Bangera 
(President) 
Prashant  
(Secretary ) 

9845081314 
 
9845121705 

praveen@seawaysindia.com 
 
mangalore@interocean.in 

35 Stevedore 
Association 

Shekhar Poojary 
(President) 
Nithyananda Shetty 
(Secretary) 

9880541127 
 
9845082089 

shekara.pujari@aspinwall.in 
 
bnshetty@amoghalogistics.com 

mailto:venkata-ratnam.karri@total.com
mailto:abhinandana.s@adani.com
mailto:praveen@seawaysindia.com
mailto:shekara.pujari@aspinwall.in


36 C&F Agents 
Association 

Aziz Ahmed 
(President) 
Balakrishna Kottary 
(Secretary) 

9448205206 
 
9845784465 

bfahmedco@yahoo.co.in 
 
nmpuwa@gmail.com 

37 CHA Agents 
Association 

Gangadhar  Shetty 
(President) 
Phillip 
(Secretary) 

7022547989 
 
9845080613 

gs@amoghagroup.com 
 
Phillippcc@hotmail.com 

 

 

 

Govt Stakeholders: 

Sl.No Name of the 

Organisation 

Contact Number Email Id 

1 Plant & Quarantine 0824- 2406646 ppo.pqs.karmng@nic.in 

2 FSSAI 9995416639 kumaresan.ch@fssau.gov.in 

3 Customs 0824-2407728 
0824- 2407379 

Com.mglr-custom@gov.in 

4 Port Health Officer 
(PHO) 

9447297450 
0824-2887532 

phomangalore@gmail.com 

5 Immigration Office 0824- 2400430 immigration.mng@nic.in 

6 MMD Office 0824- 2407781 mmdmangalore@gmail.com 

7 Dock Safety 

Inspectorate 

0824- 2407781 docks@dgfasli.nic.in 
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